MR1000 Series
MB1000 Series
Mini Rate/Totalizer
Mini Batch Controller
Description
The MR1000 Miniature Rate/Totalizer provides two-level
preset control of flow rate and total. Two pulse input
channels enable the MR1000 to handle add/subtract and

Local Representative:
DB 65118 Rev C  © 2003 FTI Flow Technology, Inc.  Printed in USA
Model Numbering System
Model NEA885AB3
Description: NEMA 4X Enclosure for mounting 1 or 2
MR1000/MB1000 displays.
Part Number:
73-65956-01 1 Panel Cutout
73-65956-02 2 Panel Cutouts
Enclosure Outside Dimensions:  7.40 x 7.40 x 5.20 in.
(188 x 188 x 132 mm)
Enclosure
0.59"
(15.0mm)
3.93"
(99.7mm)
1 COMMON
2 N.O. (N.C./NPN)
3 COMMON
4 N.O. (N.C./NPN)
5 A INPUT
6 B INPUT
7 12V OUTPUT/
+DC INPUT
8 -DC (GROUND)
9 RESET INPUT
10 NOT USED
11 A.C. INPUT
12 A.C. INPUT
123456789101112
Dimensions &
Terminal Allocations
B   A
Relays
8930 S. Beck Avenue, Ste 107, Tempe, Arizona 85284 USA
Tel: (480) 240-3400 • Fax: (480) 240-3401 • Toll Free: 1-800-528-4225
E-mail: ftimarket@ftimeters.com • Web: www.ftimeters.com
1–
4.25"
(108mm)
Back
2.63"
(66.7mm)
4.44" (112.7mm)
Front
1.77"
(45.0mm) 0.015" (0.38mm)
MAX RADIUS
3.62"
(92.0mm)